
ADDENDUM TO E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT DATED 24.11.2021 

LML LIMITED (In Liquidation) 

In reference to E-Auction Process Document dated 24.11.2021, the last date to apply and date of e-auction are 

extended 

Revised Last Date to apply: Thursday, December 23, 2021   

Revised Date of E-Auction: Friday, December 24, 2021 (time 3: 30 PM to 5:30 PM) 

REVISED TIMETABLE 

The following revised timetable shall apply to the E-Auction Process Document: 

 

Sl. No. Event Earlier Timeline Revised Timeline 

1 Public Announcement of Auction 24 November 2021 24 November 2021 

2 

Opening of Auction Portal and this E- Auction Process 

Information Document made available on the websites as per 

Terms and Conditions 

24 November 2021 24 November 2021 

3 Documents submission, KYC declaration, Due Diligence 

From 24 November 

2021 till 9 December 

2021 

From 24 November 

2021 till 23 December 

2021 

4 Site Visits, Discussion Meeting 

From 24 November 

2021 till 9 December 

2021 

From 24 November 

2021 till 23 December 

2021 

5 EMD, Bid form, Declaration submission 

From 24 November 

2021 till 9 December 

2021 

From 24 November 

2021 till 23 December 

2021 

6 E — Auction 

10 December 2021 

(3:30 PM to 5:30 PM) 

with unlimited 

extension of 5 min 

each. 

24 December 2021 

(3:30 PM to 5:30 PM) 

with unlimited 

extension of 5 min 

each. 

7 Announcement of Successful Bidder 11 December 2021 25 December 2021 

8 Signing the Letter of Intent (LOI) 

From 11 December 

2021 till 25 December 

2021 

From 25 December 

2021 till 8 January 

2022 

9 Return of EMD for unsuccessful bidder(s) 

From 11 December 

2021 till 20 December 

2021 

From 25 December 

2021 till 3 January 

2022 

10 
Payment of balance consideration by Successful Bidder 

(Within 15 days of signing of LOI) 

From 11 December 

2021 till 9 January 

2021 

From 25 December 

2021 till 23 January 

2022 

 

*While the timeline for submission of bid forms and declaration forms extends from 9th December 2021 till 23rd December 

2021, please note that access to documentation, additional information and site visits will be granted only once the bidder 

submits the necessary documents 

In E-Auction Process Document dated 24.11.2021, the last date to apply 9th December 2021 stands replaced by 

23rd December 2021 and E-Auction date 10th December 2021 stands replaced by 24th   December 2021. 



 

All other terms and conditions of E-Auction Process Document dated 24.11.2021 will remain same. 

 

Sd/- 

Arun Gupta, Liquidator                                                                                                                                   

IBBI Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00051/2016-17/10095  

Regd. Address: S-34, LGF, Greater Kailash-II, New Delhi-110048          Place: New Delhi  

Regd. Email: arungupta2211@gmail.com                                                                  Date: 10.12.2021 

 


